RECEIVED

07/12/2005 TUE 15:04 FAX 949 282 1002 FARJAMI & FARJAMI LLP →→→ USPTO CENTRAL FAX CENTER 2019/025

		d.	J.	₽
Tab settings ⇔⇔	43799	nal documer	ats or copy thereof.	
Name of conveying party(ies):	2. Name and address			
Adil Benyassine	Name: Conexan		s, Inc.	
Huan-Yu Su	internal Address.			
				$\overline{w_{r}}$
Additional name(s) of conveying party(ies) attached? Yes X N 3. Nature of conveyance:	<u>-</u>	•		C .
Assignment Merger				
programs	Street Address: 431	1 Jambo	ree Road	<u> </u>
Security Agreement Change of Name	City: Newport Beac	h State	CA 7in: 926	360
X Other: Correction of wrong serial number		oraco.	<u> </u>	
08/782,883 recorded on real 011792/ frame 0800 to the correct serial number 09/782,883	9			
Execution Date:	Additional name(s) & ad-	rirassias) ali	lached?	Yes X
4. Application number(s) or patent number(s):	y todato nat name(b) a za-		derice:	· cs (A)
	de a compatible data of the comp			
If this document is being filed together with a new application, t A. Patent Application No.(s)	ine execution date of the app B. Patent No.(s)	olication is: _		
.,	D. Faterit No.(\$)			
09/782,883 Additional numbers	attached? Yes X] No		
Name and address of party to whom correspondence		1		
concerning document should be mailed:	6. Total number of ap	plications	and patents	Ţ
Name: Farshad Farjami, Esq.	involved:			
	7. Total fee (37 CFR	3.41)	\$ 40.0	00
Internal Address: <u>Farjami & Farjami LLP</u>	X Enclosed (Pa	syment by	Credit Card Fo	orm PTO-
montal Address. I dijam di i aljem LLS	2038 enclose	∍d)		
	X Authorized to	be charge	ed to deposit a	ccount
Street Address: 26522 La Alameda Ave., Suite 360	Total Control of the			
	8. Deposit account no	umber:		
Cily: Mission Vielo State: California Zip: 92691	50-0731	*****		
	(Attach dup#cate copy of	this page if	paying by depos	sit accoun
DO NOT I	ISE THIS SPACE	1-4	,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,,	
Statement and signature.	OC THO OF ACE			
To the best of my knowledge and belief, the foregoing	information is true and co	rrect and a	ny attached co	рy
Is a true copy of the original document.	1/1/1/	5,	/12 / no	5
Farshad Fariami, Esq. Name of Person Signing	Signature		Date	<u> </u>
Total number of pages including cover she		ents: 5		
Mail documents to be recorded w	ith required cover sheet infor	nation to:		

PAGE 19/25 * RCVD AT 7/12/2005 5:54:54 PM (Eastern Daylight Time) * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:949 282 1002 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-12

		•.	25/16/20	21		~	PI	
PA	TENTS ONLY		HANDER OF THE PROPERTY OF THE				PAT	ENTS ONLY
1	5-10-01	TO	7103		PATEN	ITS		
•	<i>y</i> 40 0 (Please reco	1017193 ru the attached orig		cument or copy t	hereof.		
1.	Name of Party(ies) conv				lame and Addres) receiving	an interest:
		Benyassine an-Yu Su	MAY 1 0 2001	Nam Interi	e: nal Address: et Address:	Conexant S	*	c.
			12	City:		Newport Be	ach	
Ado	ditional name(s) of conve	ying party(ies)	attache TRADE		a/Zip: tional name(s) an	California, 9 d addresses	attached?	
_	Depositation of the infere	ot convoyed:]Yes ⊠ No
3.	Description of the intere ⊠ Assignment	st conveyed.	Change of Name	Othe	r:			
	Security Agreement		Merger					
1	Execution Date: Februa	ry 14, 2001						
4.	Application number(s) o	r patent numb	er(s). Additional she	et attach	ned? 🗌 Yes 🗵 N	0		
	If this document is being	g filed together			execution date of t	he applicatio	n is:	
	Patent Application No.(s	\$)	D.	ate B. F	atent No.(s)			
	1							
		A	dditional numbers at					
5.	Name and address of page concerning document st			6. Nu	mber of application	ons and pater	nts involved	d: <u>1</u>
	BRINKS HO	OFER GILSON		\$	tal fee (37 CFR 3.	41)		\$ <u>40.00</u>
	P.O. BOX 1 CHICAGO,				Authorized to b	e charged to	Deposit A	ccount No.
	(312)321-42	200		8. 🗵	23-1925 Please charge	any deficiend	ies in fee d	or credit any
<u> </u>			DO NOT USE	THE	overpayment to	Deposit Acc	ount No. 2	3-1925.
			DO NOT USE	: 1115 5	PAGE			
9.	Statement and signature To the best of my know copy of the original docu	ledge and beli	ef, the foregoing info	rmation	is true and correc	t and any atta	ached copy	is a true
			1.1	10	. Clark			
	Richard K. Clark, Reg. I Name of Person Signing		Kuhn	ionature			Δ	<u>//ay 8, 2001</u> Date
	_	_	3	ignorule	-111	da a		Luio
Rev	Dec99	al number of p	ages including cove	r sneet,	attachments, and	goçument: 5		
	urient4	-						
05/35/	/2001 GTONII 00000207 09	7A2883 \						
or cor	591	40,00 OP \						

PAGE 21/25 * RCVD AT 7/12/2005 5:54:54 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:949 282 1002 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-12

Case No. <u>10508/42</u> 99RSS428NAD

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, <u>ADIL BENYASSINE AND HUAN-YU SU</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignors", have made the invention described in the United States patent application entitled <u>SPEECH CODING SYSTEM WITH A MUSIC CLASSIFIER</u>, for a full description of which reference is here made to an application for Letters Patent of the United States filed herewith;

WHEREAS, <u>Conexant Systems</u>, <u>Inc.</u>, a corporation organized and existing under the laws of <u>Delaware</u>, having a place of business at <u>Newport Beach</u>, <u>California</u>, hereinafter called the "Assignee", desires to acquire the entire right, title and interest in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and all patents which may be obtained for said invention, as set forth below;

NOW, THEREFORE, in consideration of the sum of One Dollar (\$1.00), and other valuable and legally sufficient consideration, the receipt of which by the Assignor from the Assignee is hereby acknowledged, the Assignor has sold, assigned and transferred, and by these presents does sell, assign and transfer to the Assignee, the entire right, title and interest for the United States in and to the invention and the patent application identified above, and any patents that may issue for said invention in the United States; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention and all patent applications and patents therefor in all countries foreign to the United States, including the full right to claim for any such application all benefits and priority rights under any applicable convention; together with the entire right, title and interest in and to all continuations, divisions, renewals and extensions of any of the patent applications and patents defined above; to have and to hold for the sole and exclusive use and benefit of the Assignee, its successors and assigns, to the full end of the term or terms for all such patents.

The Assignor hereby covenants and agrees, for both the Assignor and the Assignor's legal representatives, that the Assignor will assist the Assignee in the prosecution of the patent application identified above; in the making and prosecution of any other patent applications that the Assignee may elect to make covering the invention identified above; in

PAGE 22/25 * RCVD AT 7/12/2005 5:54:54 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:949 282 1002 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-12

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0291 vesting in the Assignee like exclusive title in and to all such other patent applications and patents; and in the prosecution of any interference which may arise involving said invention, or any such patent application or patent; and that the Assignor will execute and deliver to the Assignee any and all additional papers which may be requested by the Assignee to carry out the terms of this Assignment.

The Commissioner of Patents and Trademarks is hereby authorized and requested to issue patents to the Assignee in accordance with the terms of this Assignment.

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the Assignor has executed this agreement.

DA	TE	D:
202	3 4 4	

12-14-01

ADIL BENYASSINE

DATED:

2/14/01

HUAN-YUSU

State of Conforms	
State of California Country of Ovance	
	A
Date IA L' 1 R	ore me, Robert C. Winder, Notary Public. Name and Title of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared <u>Adil</u> E	WY9551VC Name(s) of Signer(s)
	personally known to me
	☆ proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
	to be the person(s) whose name(s) Is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/ehe/the
ROBERT C WRITER	executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies)
Notory Rubic — Collavia Los Angoles County	and that by his/her/their signature(%) on the instrument the person(x), or the entity upon behalf of which the person(x)
My Comm. Sopires Mor 31, 2001	acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Dorout C. Winde
	OPTIONAL.
	UF HUML.
Though the information below is not required by law	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent
fraudulent removal and	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	v, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d reattachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent directachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	in the prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direct realization of this form to another document. Oparymment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direction of this form to another document. I DAIM MUME (99 PSS 4 28) Number of Pages: 2 N A
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	in the prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direct realization of this form to another document. Oparymment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	in the prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direct realization of this form to another document. Int Opary Man (9923428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent d realtachment of this form to another document. Int Oparyment (99285428) Number of Pages:
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document:	in the prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent direct realization of this form to another document. I DAIRYM MUME (99 PSS 428) Number of Pages:

PAGE 24/25 * RCVD AT 7/12/2005 5:54:54 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:949 282 1002 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-12

State of Coutomic	
County of Outwee	
on February 14,2001 bef	ore me, Robert C. Winder, Notary Public Name and Tale of Officer (e.g., Jane Doe, Notary Public)
personally appeared <u>Huan</u>	Name and Title of Officer (e.g., "Sane Doe, Notary Public")
,	Name(s) of Signor(s)
	 personally known to me proved to me on the basis of satisfactory evidence
ROBERT C WINDER Commission # 1131844 Notary Public — Colligente Los Angelet County My Comm. Expires Mar 31, 2001	to be the person() whose name() is/are subscribed to the within instrument and acknowledged to me that he/she/the executed the same in his/her/their authorized capacity(ies and that by his/her/their signature() on the instrument the person(), or the entity upon behalf of which the person() acted, executed the instrument.
	WITNESS my hand and official seal.
	Zout C. Winds Signature of Notary Public
	ORTIONAL
	- OPTIONAL
	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven nd realtachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal ar	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven nd realtachment of this form to another document.
fraudulent removal at Description of Attached Docume	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could preven and realtachment of this form to another document.
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Palual	ent Canada Cana
Traudulent removal at Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Palual Document Date: February 14	ent Quality (1 may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. Quality (99288428) 1201 Number of Pages: 2
Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Palual	ent Canada Cana
Traudulent removal at Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Palual Document Date: February 14	ent Comment of this form to another document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. Comment of this form to another document. Comment of Pages:
Traudulent removal at Description of Attached Docume Title or Type of Document: Palual Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above:	nw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99258428) 1200 Number of Pages: 2 N A
Traudulent removal at Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: HUAN-Yu Sc. Individual Georporate Officer	nw, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99258428) 1200 Number of Pages: 2 N A
Partner © Limited → Description of Attached Document: Description of Attached Document: Palual Pal	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99288428) 200 Number of Pages: Z N A r(s) Signer's Name:
Particle of Type of Document: Palual Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: Huan-Yu Su Individual Corporate Officer Fille(a): ☐ Limited ☐ General Truster	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99288428) 1200 Number of Pages: Z N A r(s) Signer's Name: Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee
Description of Attached Document: Title or Type of Document: Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: HUAN-YU Su Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner D Limited D General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99258428) 1200 Number of Pages: Z N A r(s) Signer's Name:
Description of Attached Document: Palestine or Type of Document: Palestine Document: Palestine Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: HUAN-YA Sa Individual Corporate Officer Title(a): Partner D Limited D General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99288428) 200 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Grisioner Grisioner Grisioner Top of thumb here Top of t
Description of Attached Document Title or Type of Document: Palual Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: HUAN-Yu Sc Signer's Name: HUAN-Yu Sc Individual Corporate Officer Title(a): Partner Delimited Deneral Attorney-In-Fact Trusteer Guardian or Conservator Officer Top of	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (9988428) 200 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Individual General General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Grisover Top of thumb here Top of thumb h
Description of Attached Document: Palestine or Type of Document: Palestine Document: Palestine Document Date: February 14 Signer(s) Other Than Named Above: Capacity(ies) Claimed by Signer Signer's Name: HUAN-YA Sa Individual Corporate Officer Title(a): Partner D Limited D General Attorney-In-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator	w, it may prove valuable to persons relying on the document and could prevent realtachment of this form to another document. ent (99288428) 200 Number of Pages: 2 Number of Pages: 2 Individual Corporate Officer Title(s): Partner — D Limited D General Attorney-in-Fact Trustee Guardian or Conservator Grisioner Grisioner Grisioner Top of thumb here Top of t

PAGE 25/25 * RCVD AT 7/12/2005 5:54:54 PM [Eastern Daylight Time] * SVR:USPTO-EFXRF-1/1 * DNIS:8729306 * CSID:949 282 1002 * DURATION (mm-ss):09-12

PATENT REEL: 016777 FRAME: 0294